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This research aim to analyze the potential of accumulator in the concentrating solar power ,
to study on economic feasibilities of the concentrating solar power and to analyze the way of
reduction in the concentrating solar power cost. This research was conducted with theoretical research
by applying with possibilities and economic cost benefit analysis in the prototype concentrating solar
power plant.

The result of this study found that the potential of production cost of 1% concrete thermal
energy storage medium has lowest cost in term of construction and maintenance, while the cost for oil
energy storage is in general higher. Molten salt is as flexible as not only scale of area but also
investment value. Moreover, on the greater area, concrete is comparable to molten salt due to both has
Internal Rate of Return (IRR) of 24.55 and 23.31 respectively, payback period is equal to 5 years.
With the confined area, oil energy storage has been one of the most attractive energy storage
alternatives with 17.93 of IRR and 6 years of payback period.

Considering the potential cost per profit that in term of rate of return, the molten salt thermal
energy storage is not different from the has its rate of return 1% concrete thermal energy storage, but

oil energy storage does.
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Jan-Sep 80 Oct-Sep 81 Oct-Sep 82 Total
Solar Output (MWhe) 97.1 133.2 170.0 400.3
Average efficiency (%) 2.45 2.47 3.5 2.9

17 Grass et al. (1991)
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Solar Field Annual
SEGS 1" Year of Net Output Solar Field Solar Turbine Fossil Turbine
Outlet Temp. s Output
Plant Operation MW) o o Eff. (%) Eff. (%)
(°c/°F) (MWh)
I 1985 13.8 307/585 82,960 31.5 - 30,100
II 1986 30 316/601 190,338 29.4 373 80,500
&IV 1987 30 349/660 230,300 30.6 374 92,780
A% 1988 30 349/660 250,500 30.6 37.4 91,820
VI 1989 30 390/734 188,000 37.5 39.5 90,850
VII 1989 30 390/734 194,280 37.5 39.5 92,646
VIII 1990 80 390/734 464,340 37.6 37.6 252,750
IX 1991 80 390/734 483,960 37.6 37.6 256,125
17: Grass and Geyer (2000)
70 % T 1200
- & & o
Direct Normal Rgdlatan £
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50 % // ) i r =
> Thermal Etolar_ 800 9O
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20 % == e = o
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10% E {gross) o
[ (]
0 % ' 0
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amilszney 8 uaassansnmveslselwih SEGS vI Salae KIC Operating Company

1utﬁ®uﬂ’iﬂ§]1ﬂn A.7.1997 (Grass and Geyer, 2000)
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Melting Latent Heat Melting Point| Latent Heat
Material Material
Point (°C) (kJT kg) (°C) (kJT kg)
N-Tetradecane 5.5 226 N-Pentaco sane 53.7 164
Formic acid 78 247 Myristic acid 54 199
N-Pentadecane 10 205 Oxalate 543 178
Acetic acid 16.7 273 Tristearin 54.5 191
N-Hexadecane 16.7 237 O-Xylene dichloride 55 121
Caprilone 40 260 Chloroacetic acid 56 147
Docasyle bromide 40 201 N-Hexacosane 56.3 255
N-Henicosane 40.5 161 Nitro naphthalene 56.7 103
Phenol 41 120 a Chloroacetic acid 61.2 130
N-Lauric acid 43 183 N- Octacosane 61.4 134
P-Joluidine 433 167 Palmitic acid 61.8 164
Cynamide 44 209 Bees wax 61.8 177
N-Docosane 44.5 o7 Glyolic acid 63 109
N-Tricosane 47.6 130 P-Bromophenol 63.5 86
Hydrocinnamic 48 118 Azobenzene 67.1 121
Cetyl alcohol 49.3 141 Acrylic Acid 68 115
0-Nitroaniline 50 93 Dintro toluene 70 111
Camphene 50 239 Phenylacetic acid 76.7 102
Diphenyl amine 52.9 107 Thiosinamine 77 140
P-Dichlorobenzene 53.1 121 Benzy lamine 78 174
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ANITN 8 garasNad (Melting Point) Lmzmmmé’auuvlwmmiwaaumaa (Latent Heat of

. [ v < 9y A A S J .
Fusion) VDIIAANNNUANINIDUNINTITOUUNTY (Inorganic PCM)

Melting Lat=nt Melong Latent
Name Name
Point (°C) Heat (kJ7 kg) Pount (“C) Heat (k7 kg)

H,u 0.0 333 BI, 31.8 10
POCT, 1.0 &5 50, fﬂ]- 32.3 151
D,0 3.0 318 TiBr, 38.2 23
SbC1; 4.0 33 HPO, 55.0 213
H,50, 10.4 100 50, (Y) 62.1 311
IC1 I.’f?]- 13.9 56 SbCl, T34 25
MUF, 17.0 30 NaWO, 307 199
S0, () 17.0 108 ENO, 3B0 266
IC 1 (L) 17.3 69 KUH 3E0 1489
PO, 23.7 fi4 . 800 4492
H,PO, 26.0 147 WaCl 802 4492
Cs 28.3 15 Wa,CO, 54 275
Ca 30.0 a0 EF 857 452
AsHr, 30.0 38 E,CO, a7 235
SaBr, 30.0 28
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A = ~ YA v dy
inToloN 14wl
1 o a A ad Y (o
1) yam{lwuuqm (Net Present Value : NPV) 19 Naiamawammmuqmﬂﬂﬂﬁu
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NPV =PVB -PVC 3.1)

n
NPV = [ (Bt—Ct/(1+1)t] (3.2)
t=1

d' Jd A dd‘
Wo Bt = wWalselewlnTomNanaUUNUUDd InTIN5 1u1lN t

Ct = Aunuvedlnsamsluili ¢

[ a

R = 9a351AAaaMuzay (Discount Rate)

Fupalagams Aviln 1,2,3,...n

-+
Il

o oo 2
n = NWIUnsauveslasims

2) HATIEIUNANDULNUADAUNY (Benefit - Cost Ratio : BCR ) A9 8AT1@8IUILHIN

&g
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q

A lasaaumsn (3.3) uaz (3.4)

BCR = PVB/PVC (3.3)
n n
BCR = D IBt/(1+r)t]/ Y. [Ct/ 1+t ] (3.4)

t=1 t=1

=

o Bt = malseleminsomnanouunuuedlasiniiluili

Ct = dunuvedlasamsluii ¢

R = oasnaaaimiuzay (Discount Rate)
t = Yvsalasams Aetln 1.2.3,...n

. w2
n = nuualniauveslagsams

3) daswanduunUNeluveaInTINIs (Internal Rate of Return : IRR) A 9931
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Melurealasams IAIAANUTaMINY das1nonlenIedaTnaan oasIWandULNUAe Y

S [ o Yo A
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IRR = DI Bt-Ct/(1+0t]=0 (3.5
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o a o &
n = nualniauveslasams

o [ o v A 1 S A 12 :»I s 9 v A =
dmsunasimiaaduleinlasimsanie luduumasasugmans nldmsaaduled]

a

' 4 o ' 7 1 A v A [ 1 J
2¢ 2 LU ﬁi’) mmmmimﬁu"lmmﬂuéfaQﬂiumnm waztnanmsaadu lauuulsuaar a

[

P4 9 1 H
YDAUTUAWFIUIAZAUBYNUTATIABNITY FINMIAAYAARUAILFINIA UgATAIA13197 9

M1379 9 FATAIUIUYAAUTUAINFINIA

wim N31UM auMs
P F P=F/f1+ .E':t:
P A p 4[(15{—:_ E_E E.}ﬂl}
F P F=P1+i)"
F A — A[ii + i{)"‘" =T
e T
a+ne-1
A F E
A=l i o

s v A
WoIe - Iwyad uduiinon (2546)
d‘ A ]
WO n =  STELIANIBFINIA
Y
I = 9asiaonile

o a A 1 Q' 9 A o
P = mmumuuyamwmumeilﬂfquu



52

F = d$wuduiiyasigaienioouing
A = UURUATUNTENIONIY AUNNFINIAT

3.2 NguAIEa

1 o 1 av ~A A @ A 9 [ 9 = =1
nguAleg 1 unuiIdensil Ao aanaildlumsazaundsnuanudou sl
3.2.1 19danana

3.2.2 lilddnaa

3.3 YUABUNSIVEY

= o a = [ Y o ~q Y o
3.3.1 Ainvmanmauazngugmsanianudull Idvesdinaratldlumsazaundanu
ANuoU
a J o 4 <3| a 3
332 Awnzddneniie Ixdudeyanisdmanalumsdnianudullldves
o =g o Y
dinarilFlumsazaundnuanuion
a o A J @ 09/1 o’j A =l =} % A X
333 AmszdimaniluiladeniuaninainuaznaumonlSeuisudainarsld

MIALAUNAINIY

Y o Ja s A v v o Aq Y
3.34 blélﬁ’ia'ﬂﬂ"li'l/]1\1LﬁﬁEi?ﬁﬁ@iﬁm513‘1’“‘1/‘@14W]unullﬂgil‘ﬂﬂuvlusll@Q@]UﬂaTQT]GL‘]fGlH

q q

ﬂ”liﬁ'%ﬁﬂJWéINWUﬂ’J'liJ%ﬂu

o v A A o Aq Y v 9 Ay o A
3.3.5 ‘mmi@]ﬂﬁuclmaaﬂ@l’maN‘vflGﬂumiﬁzfmwaNmﬂ’nmau%mmumumﬂqmmz

q

Y A
AANNUNINNEA

oD

3.3.6 A3UHaNUIY

3.3.7 ﬁnﬁua%’amuauuzmﬂwmm’?%ﬂ



UNN 4

NANMSANHHIIUIDY

dy [ = = Aav 9 = o 9 J
Tuunfivznandamsaneidenaass Taeldnguiuazgasiun s ygmans
a d‘ v A A ov 9 v dy
Aranssuiemsaadulaainu Taelivdeasaelii
Y
4.1 Yoyaiuguveslse i
42 midszanaseld

4.3 M3sUszuuns1e91e

@ a

4.4 ﬂ”l'iﬁﬂ!’)iuWﬁ@]i’)ﬂlmuﬂﬁﬁﬂ‘nuﬂl@\ﬂﬂiﬂﬂTi yjaﬁﬁhguuﬁm (Net Present Value)
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4.5 MIMUIUADATIHAABVLNUN G 11 (Internal Rate of Return)

4.1 Yoyanwugmuvedlsalvlih
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vInmsAnedoyauIteiinerdesny Ise Il madsnnudou i ldannsoagidoya
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450 { ¥
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15a” B §(m) 14.00 14.00
ag aalkT) 28,000.00 5,600.00 11,813.70 1,289.93
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M3 12 naassienielumsamuisvdudimsu s lihwdsauanusouvuia 10 Mw

183 UIUEY (@M IN)
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- S2UUSUAUANNT DU 700
- A5ALABINAD 84

AITZANANINIOU : WU U

-mnoadalse i 1,400
- szuUdudUANNToU 448
-iniudeu 193.5

AIAZANANINI Y : ADUNIAIAININAN 1%

-mneasalselvih 1,400
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- WU 450 13 225

- szuUduduANNToU 560

- ARUNTALASUIWAD 25.9
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8N3 VIHIUNU (AHUIN)
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- M1eaminay (Flsaam) 28
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- AV NNUNNIU (DUNUANUTOU) 14

- Anigesnengilnsal* 84

- Anhgesnnduiuanuiou 42

- ahgesndInanazaunwiou 8.4

Mazaunnuiou : HTuTou

-mdandnay (§115939m) 28
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- AMINWAUNIU (DAUNVANUTOU) 8.96
- Anhgesnugilnsal 84

1 o @ v
- ahgesndunuaNusou 26.88
- anhgesnedinanazauauiou 96.74

AIazaunNNToU : NOUNIAIDI KA 1%

-mdamdnay (§11339m) 28
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1 o @ o

-anigesnrginsal 84
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- ANt UNUANUTOU 33.6
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-aAnhgesneiug 1.35
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4.4 DISAUIVHANDUINUNITAINUVBIIATING YamTJagiiugns (Net  Present

Value)
9 9 1 o Y A o Y o
nndoyallszuumsie lduazsieareveslassms luiidonmiuu shldawisaiiun
AUIUNIHANDUUNUNITAINUVEITATINIT Tagms Iddrdzaunuiounuanaiany 1a
Y
fraao 11Tl
4.3.1 Mazannnnsou : asazaenan
= v ] U (Y] U 9 1 9
1) nsalaialseldihlmindendsazaundsnudimunuamulassimsnedsdig
Y '
Tsa'Tfhwdannudou dauaisuaiiadr Ised i usudiazaundsnuanudou waasuuny
MIasuedIasims aunsafiun laaensei 14 Taslinwanouununsaanumiiny 849.37

aum Tudli 20 Teefiszoznanunuluilia 12

o a =

9
MIN 14 naasmsdiuagamilgiugnivesasazaienae nsdiasalse dhmsszuy

q

(MUY: 511&‘].|11/],Discount rate 7%)

?J 5121‘1]'181 51850 [AGRIPEY WalNasay NPV Wa3INasay
0 -2,100.00 0.00 -2,100.00 -2,100.00 -2,100.00 -2,100.00
1 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -1,821.60 260.19 -1,839.81
2 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -1,543.20 243.17 -1,596.65
3 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -1,264.80 227.26 -1,369.39
4 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -986.40 212.39 -1,157.00
5 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -708.00 198.50 -958.51
6 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -429.60 185.51 -773.00
7 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -151.20 173.37 -599.62
8 -168.00 446.40 278.40 127.20 162.03 -437.59
9 -168.00 446.40 278.40 405.60 151.43 -286.16
10 -168.00 446.40 278.40 684.00 141.52 -144.63
11 -168.00 446.40 278.40 962.40 132.27 -12.37
12 -168.00 446.40 278.40 1,240.80 123.61 111.24
13 -168.00 446.40 278.40 1,519.20 115.53 226.77
14 -168.00 446.40 278.40 1,797.60 107.97 334.74
15 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,076.00 100.90 435.64
16 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,354.40 94.30 529.95
17 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,632.80 88.13 618.08
18 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,911.20 82.37 700.45
19 -168.00 446.40 278.40 3,189.60 76.98 777.43
20 -168.00 446.40 278.40 3,468.00 71.94 849.37
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2) nstla gz dsazaunasny sinwruaanulassmsneaiialseladnas
AMNTOU MIZEIUVBITIAZAUANUNAINUTOU HARBUUNUNITAINUVBIIATINT F115D

o Y o A S ' v 4 A =
mmm"lﬂmmiww 15 T@fmmwaﬁaugmumsamummu 1,143.36 Q14U N Tuda 20 Taed

D.

sroznmaunuluili s

o ' &% a 9 @ Y
AT N 15 !Lﬁﬂ\‘]ﬂ'ﬁﬂWH’JTMll"ﬁﬂ1ﬂﬂﬂqﬂuq%ﬁﬂl@ﬂﬁ1iﬁ$ﬁ1mﬂ§@ ﬂiﬁﬁinmwwmﬁxaummmu

(MUY: tgﬁu‘UWI,Discount rate 7%)

?J 5181%‘]'181 51850 [ARIPEY WalNasaN NPV WaslINasau
0 -700.00 0.00 -700.00 -700.00 -700.00 -700.00
1 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -526.00 162.62 -537.38
2 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -352.00 151.98 -385.40
3 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -178.00 142.04 -243.37
4 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -4.00 132.74 -110.63
5 -42.00 216.00 174.00 170.00 124.06 13.43
6 -42.00 216.00 174.00 344.00 115.94 129.38
7 -42.00 216.00 174.00 518.00 108.36 237.74
8 -42.00 216.00 174.00 692.00 101.27 339.01
9 -42.00 216.00 174.00 866.00 94.64 433.65
10 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,040.00 88.45 522.10
11 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,214.00 82.67 604.77
12 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,388.00 77.26 682.03
13 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,562.00 72.20 754.23
14 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,736.00 67.48 821.71
15 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,910.00 63.07 884.78
16 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,084.00 58.94 943.72
17 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,258.00 55.08 998.80
18 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,432.00 51.48 1,050.28
19 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,606.00 48.11 1,098.39
20 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,780.00 44.96 1,143.36
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(MUY: 5}11J‘IJ11/],Discount rate 7%)

i s1e18 51850 NaTIN WasINaZaN NPV WasINaZaN
0 -1,848.00 0.00 -1,848.00 -1,848.00 -1,848.00 -1,848.00
1 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,646.18 188.61 -1,659.39
2 -244 .58 446.40 201.82 -1,444.37 176.27 -1,483.11
3 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,242.55 164.74 -1,318.37
4 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,040.74 153.96 -1,164.41
5 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -838.92 143.89 -1,020.52
6 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -637.11 134.48 -886.04
7 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -435.29 125.68 -760.36
8 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -233.48 117.46 -642.90
9 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -31.66 109.77 -533.13
10 -244.58 446.40 201.82 170.15 102.59 -430.53
11 -244.58 446.40 201.82 371.97 95.88 -334.65
12 -244.58 446.40 201.82 573.78 89.61 -245.04
13 -244.58 446.40 201.82 775.60 83.75 -161.30
14 -244.58 446.40 201.82 977.42 7827 -83.03
15 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,179.23 73.15 -9.88
16 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,381.05 68.36 58.48
17 -244 .58 446.40 201.82 1,582.86 63.89 122.37
18 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,784.68 59.71 182.08
19 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,986.49 55.80 237.88
20 -244.58 446.40 201.82 2,188.31 52.15 290.04
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(MUY: tgﬁu‘UWI,Discount rate 7%)

?J 5181%‘]'181 51850 [ARIPEY WalNasaN NPV WaslINasau
0 -448.00 0.00 -448.00 -448.00 -448.00 -448.00
1 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -364.58 77.96 -370.04
2 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -281.17 72.86 -297.18
3 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -197.75 68.09 -229.09
4 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -114.34 63.64 -165.45
5 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -30.92 59.47 -105.98
6 -132.58 216.00 83.42 52.49 55.58 -50.40
7 -132.58 216.00 83.42 13591 51.95 1.55
8 -132.58 216.00 83.42 219.32 48.55 50.10
9 -132.58 216.00 83.42 302.74 45.37 95.47
10 -132.58 216.00 83.42 386.15 42.40 137.87
11 -132.58 216.00 83.42 469.57 39.63 177.50
12 -132.58 216.00 83.42 552.98 37.04 214.54
13 -132.58 216.00 83.42 636.40 34.61 249.16
14 -132.58 216.00 83.42 719.82 32.35 281.51
15 -132.58 216.00 83.42 803.23 30.23 311.74
16 -132.58 216.00 83.42 886.65 28.26 340.00
17 -132.58 216.00 83.42 970.06 26.41 366.40
18 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,053.48 24.68 391.08
19 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,136.89 23.07 414.15
20 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,220.31 21.56 435.70
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(MUY: 5}11J‘IJ11/],Discount rate 7%)

i se18 51850 NaTIN WasINazaN NPV WasINaZaN
0 -1,982.50 0.00 -1,982.50 -1,982.50 -1,982.50 -1,982.50
1 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -1,737.45 229.02 -1,753.48
2 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -1,492.40 214.04 -1,539.45
3 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -1,247.35 200.03 -1,339.41
4 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -1,002.30 186.95 -1,152.46
5 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -757.25 174.72 -977.75
6 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -512.20 163.29 -814.46
7 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -267.15 152.60 -661.85
8 -158.15 403.20 245.05 -22.10 142.62 -519.23
9 -158.15 403.20 245.05 222.95 133.29 -385.94
10 -158.15 403.20 245.05 468.00 124.57 -261.37
11 -158.15 403.20 245.05 713.05 116.42 -144.95
12 -158.15 403.20 245.05 958.10 108.81 -36.14
13 -158.15 403.20 245.05 1,203.15 101.69 65.54
14 -158.15 403.20 245.05 1,448.20 95.03 160.58
15 -158.15 403.20 245.05 1,693.25 88.82 249.39
16 -158.15 403.20 245.05 1,938.30 83.01 332.40
17 -158.15 403.20 245.05 2,183.35 77.58 409.98
18 -158.15 403.20 245.05 2,428.40 72.50 482.48
19 -158.15 403.20 245.05 2,673.45 67.76 550.24
20 -158.15 403.20 245.05 2,918.50 63.33 613.56
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?J 5181%‘]'181 51850 [ARIPEY WalNasaN NPV WaslINasau
0 -582.50 0.00 -582.50 -582.50 -582.50 -582.50
1 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -455.85 118.36 -464.14
2 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -329.20 110.62 -353.51
3 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -202.55 103.38 -250.13
4 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -75.90 96.62 -153.51
5 -46.15 172.80 126.65 50.75 90.30 -63.21
6 -46.15 172.80 126.65 177.40 84.39 21.18
7 -46.15 172.80 126.65 304.05 78.87 100.05
8 -46.15 172.80 126.65 430.70 73.71 173.76
9 -46.15 172.80 126.65 557.35 68.89 242.65
10 -46.15 172.80 126.65 684.00 64.38 307.04
11 -46.15 172.80 126.65 810.65 60.17 367.21
12 -46.15 172.80 126.65 937.30 56.23 423.44
13 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,063.95 52.56 476.00
14 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,190.60 49.12 525.11
15 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,317.25 45.90 571.02
16 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,443.90 42.90 613.92
17 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,570.55 40.09 654.01
18 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,697.20 37.47 691.48
19 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,823.85 35.02 726.50
20 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,950.50 32.73 759.23
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fAnan 1nde Vit ABUNIALTINAD

v lsaldh (mw) 50 MW (Andasal) 10 MW NA 10 MW NA 10 MW
Size (mS) 5538.96 1107.79 604.79 50,000.00 9,181.82
- Height (m) 36.00
- Diameter (m) 14.00

- Width

- Length
Mass (T) 28,000.00 5,600.00 11,813.70 1,289.93
Mass (Kg) 28,000,000.00 5,600,000.00 11,813,698.63 1,289,928.17 21,577,272.73
Thermal E Store (MWht) 1,010.00 202.00 1,850.00 202.00 1,100.00 202.00
Cost Base (M-Euro) 200.00 40.00 200.00 40.00 200.00 40.00
Cost Storage (M-Euro) 100.00 20.00 70.00 14.00 80.00 16.00
Cost Base (M-Bath) 1400 1400 1400
Cost Storage (M-Bath) 700 448 560
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a = [ 9 Y A
AT N fnﬁNuﬁ"lﬂﬂsll’t’]\ﬂ'ix‘lll%lﬂ"IW'G’Nﬂ'JTJJﬁ’ﬂL! AINAN: T1TLYNTD

G’l’unumﬁﬁﬂﬁya MAUTUNT (AF19mTAa ) ANNgeTNEN sz lWiinga (o) wails (aedl)+*
Tsalwlih szuudafuanwfou | Tsallih  sspudadvanwdou gunsaiita Tsallih  sspudadvaawdeu | Tsa'liih srunfaiuanuiou
4 T5a'lih szuusufuaudou Iazanunge (8 Hr.) (7.5 Hr.)

0 -1,400.00 ~700.00

1 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

2 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

3 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00

4 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

5 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

6 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

7 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

8 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

9 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
10 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00
1 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
12 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
13 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
14 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
15 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
16 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
17 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00
18 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
19 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
20 -28.00 -14.00 -84.00 -42.00 -8.40 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
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a = o Y @ g’ C
ATTN ﬂ']ﬁLqu§1ﬂﬂslla\113\illw1?11Wﬁ\1ﬂ31ﬂﬁﬂu AINAN: UIUUIDU

G’l’unumﬁﬁﬂﬁya MAUTUNT (AF19mTAa ) ANdgeTnE sz lWiinga (o) wails (aedl)+*
Tsalwlih seuufafuanufou | Tsadblih  ssuudadvanwdou qunsalifa il Tsallih  sspudadvaawdeu | Tsa'liih szvnfafuanuiou
4 T5a'lih szuUsufuaLiou WiRengheriiiy (8 Hr.) (7.5 Hr.)

0 -1,400.00 -448.00 0

1 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

2 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

3 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 26.88 96.74 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00

4 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

5 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

6 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

7 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 96.74 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00

8 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00

9 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
10 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00
11 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
12 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
13 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
14 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00
15 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
16 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
17 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 26.88 96.74 80.00 75.00 23040 216.00
18 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
19 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
20 -28.00 -8.96 -84.00 -26.88 -96.74 80.00 75.00 230.40 216.00
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ATTN fﬂiNui"lﬂﬂsll’t‘)\ﬂi\‘l'l%lﬂ"IWﬁQﬂ’JTJJS’E)L! AINAN: ADUNTAUT TN AN 1%

5unuﬂﬁ§ﬂ€?@ MAUTUMS (AT )+ ANNgeTNE sz lWiinga [GREM) wails (aedl)+*
Tsalwlih szunfafuanuden Tsalulih srufufunnuiou qunsafita T53'llih szuufufuanuiou Tsalulih szupfauiunnuiou
4 T5a'lwih szuvdafuANuou Aufian (8 Hr.) (7.5 Hr.)

0 -1,400.00 -560.00 22,50

1 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
2 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
3 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
4 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
5 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
6 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
7 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
8 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
9 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
10 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
1 -28.00 11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
12 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
13 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
14 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -135 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
15 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
16 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
17 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
18 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
19 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
20 -28.00 -11.20 -84.00 -33.60 -1.35 80.00 60.00 230.40 172.80
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TN NPV ﬂﬁﬂ!ﬁiNIiQVlV\lﬁﬂ‘I’iMWi@Nﬂﬂﬁzﬁuwaﬂﬂu $H1TEUNTD

1 318918 W7y HATIW HATIAE Y NPV (Manua|) Discount Rate = 7% HasIWATAN
0 -2,100.00 0.00 -2,100.00 -2,100.00 -2,100.00 1| 2,100.00
1 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -1,821.60 260.19 1.07 | 1,839.81
2 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -1,543.20 243.17 1.1449 | 1,596.65
3 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -1,264.80 227.26 1.225043 | 1,369.39
4 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -986.40 212.39 1.31079601 | 1,157.00
5 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -708.00 198.50 1.402551731 -958.51
6 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -429.60 185.51 1.500730352 -773.00
7 -168.00 446.40 278.40 -151.20 173.37 1.605781476 | -599.62
8 -168.00 446.40 278.40 127.20 162.03 1.71818618 | -437.59
9 -168.00 446.40 278.40 405.60 151.43 1.838459212 | -286.16

10 -168.00 446.40 278.40 684.00 141.52 1.967151357 -144.63
11 -168.00 446.40 278.40 962.40 132.27 2.104851952 -12.37
12 -168.00 446.40 278.40 1,240.80 123.61 2.252191589 111.24
13 -168.00 446.40 278.40 1,519.20 115.53 2.409845 226.77
14 -168.00 446.40 278.40 1,797.60 107.97 2.57853415 334.74
15 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,076.00 100.90 2.759031541 435.64
16 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,354.40 94.30 2.952163749 529.95
17 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,632.80 88.13 3.158815211 618.08
18 -168.00 446.40 278.40 2,911.20 82.37 3.379932276 700.45
19 -168.00 446.40 278.40 3,189.60 76.98 3.616527535 777.43
20 -168.00 446.40 278.40 3,468.00 71.94 3.869684462 849.37
sum -5,460.00 8,928.00 3,468.00 849.37

Cost

Revenue

Total

Excel

-2,100.00
2,949.37

849.37

LL
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Discount Rate =

bl 318918 31051 [IGERH HATINAS Y NPV (Manua|) 10% HaTIWATAN
0 -700.00 0.00 -700.00 -700.00 -700.00 1 -700.00
1 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -526.00 162.62 1.07 -537.38
2 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -352.00 151.98 1.1449 -385.40
3 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -178.00 142.04 1.225043 -243.37
4 -42.00 216.00 174.00 -4.00 132.74 1.31079601 -110.63
5 -42.00 216.00 174.00 170.00 124.06 1.402551731 13.43
6 -42.00 216.00 174.00 344.00 115.94 1.500730352 129.38
7 -42.00 216.00 174.00 518.00 108.36 1.605781476 237.74
8 -42.00 216.00 174.00 692.00 101.27 1.71818618 339.01
9 -42.00 216.00 174.00 866.00 94.64 1.838459212 433.65
10 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,040.00 88.45 1.967151357 522.10
11 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,214.00 82.67 2.104851952 604.77
12 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,388.00 77.26 2.252191589 682.03
13 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,562.00 72.20 2.409845 754.23
14 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,736.00 67.48 2.57853415 821.71
15 -42.00 216.00 174.00 1,910.00 63.07 2.759031541 884.78
16 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,084.00 58.94 2.952163749 943.72
17 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,258.00 55.08 3.158815211 998.80
18 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,432.00 51.48 3.379932276 | 1,050.28
19 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,606.00 48.11 3.616527535 | 1,098.39
20 -42.00 216.00 174.00 2,780.00 44.96 3.869684462 | 1,143.36
sum -1,540.00 4,320.00 2,780.00 1,143.36

Cost
Revenue
Total

Excel

-700.00
1,843.36
1,143.36

8L
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a1319 NPV nsdtad e Tsa i lnundeoudeazaundsnu - dniudou

1 ERULA ERUEH] HaTIM HaTIMALAY NPV HaTIMALAY
0 -1,848.00 0.00 -1,848.00 -1,848.00 | 1,848.00 -1,848.00
1 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -1,646.18 188.61 -1,659.39
2 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -1,444.37 176.27 -1,483.11
3 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -1,242.55 164.74 -1,318.37
4 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -1,040.74 153.96 -1,164.41
5 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -838.92 143.89 -1,020.52
6 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -637.11 134.48 -886.04
7 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -435.29 125.68 -760.36
8 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -233.48 117.46 -642.90
9 -244.58  446.40 201.82 -31.66 109.77 -533.13
10 -244.58  446.40 201.82 170.15 102.59 -430.53
11 -244.58  446.40 201.82 371.97 95.88 -334.65
12 -244.58  446.40 201.82 573.78 89.61 -245.04
13 -244.58  446.40 201.82 775.60 83.75 -161.30
14 -244.58  446.40 201.82 977.42 78.27 -83.03
15 -244.58  446.40 201.82 1,179.23 73.15 -9.88
16 -244.58  446.40 201.82 1,381.05 68.36 58.48
17 -244.58  446.40 201.82 1,582.86 63.89 122.37
18 -244.58  446.40 201.82 1,784.68 59.71 182.08
19 -244.58  446.40 201.82 1,986.49 55.80 237.88
20 -244.58  446.40 201.82 2,188.31 52.15 290.04
sum -6,739.69 2,188.31 290.04
9 v v gl o 9
AT W NPV ATUAITNNRNICOITSTUNAINTU - HIUUITDU
bl 318910 31050 Wasm WA A AN NPV Was AL
0 -448.00 0.00 -448.00 -448.00 -448.00 -448.00
1 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -364.58 77.96 -370.04
2 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -281.17 72.86 -297.18
3 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -197.75 68.09 -229.09
4 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -114.34 63.64 -165.45
5 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -30.92 59.47 -105.98
6 -132.58 216.00 83.42 52.49 55.58 -50.40
7 -132.58 216.00 83.42 135.91 51.95 1.55
8 -132.58 216.00 83.42 219.32 48.55 50.10
9 -132.58 216.00 83.42 302.74 45.37 95.47
10 -132.58 216.00 83.42 386.15 42.40 137.87
11 -132.58 216.00 83.42 469.57 39.63 177.50
12 -132.58 216.00 83.42 552.98 37.04 214.54
13 -132.58 216.00 83.42 636.40 34.61 249.16
14 -132.58 216.00 83.42 719.82 32.35 281.51
15 -132.58 216.00 83.42 803.23 30.23 311.74
16 -132.58 216.00 83.42 886.65 28.26 340.00
17 -132.58 216.00 83.42 970.06 26.41 366.40
18 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,053.48 24.68 391.08
19 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,136.89 23.07 414.15
20 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,220.31 21.56 435.70
sum -3,099.69 1,220.31 435.70

Cost
Revenue
Total

Cost
Revenue
Total

Excel

1,848.00
2,138.04
290.04

Excel
-448.00
883.70
435.70
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S 9 T 9 o [V =y =) <3
AT W NPV ﬂﬁﬂ!ﬁ'iNIi\ivl%lﬁﬂ‘ﬁilwi’é)‘iJﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁiJWﬁ\‘N"lu ADUNTATTNLIHAN 1%

1 ERULA 365U [GERH [CERHLELH NPV HATINATAY
0 -1,982.50 0.00 -1,982.50 -1,982.50 | 1,982.50 1,982.50
1 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -1,737.45 229.02 1,753.48
2 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -1,492.40 214.04 1,539.45
3 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -1,247.35 200.03 1,339.41
4 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -1,002.30 186.95 1,152.46
5 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -757.25 174.72 -977.75
6 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -512.20 163.29 -814.46
7 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -267.15 152.60 -661.85
8 -158.15  403.20 245.05 -22.10 142.62 -519.23
9 -158.15  403.20 245.05 222.95 133.29 -385.94

10 -158.15  403.20 245.05 468.00 124.57 -261.37
11 -158.15  403.20 245.05 713.05 116.42 -144.95
12 -158.15  403.20 245.05 958.10 108.81 -36.14
13 -158.15  403.20 245.05 1,203.15 101.69 65.54
14 -158.15  403.20 245.05 1,448.20 95.03 160.58
15 -158.15  403.20 245.05 1,693.25 88.82 249.39
16 -158.15  403.20 245.05 1,938.30 83.01 332.40
17 -158.15  403.20 245.05 2,183.35 77.58 409.98
18 -158.15 403.20 245.05 2,428.40 72.50 482.48
19 -158.15  403.20 245.05 2,673.45 67.76 550.24
20 -158.15  403.20 245.05 2,918.50 63.33 613.56
sum -5,145.50 2,918.50 613.56 |

Cost

Revenue

Total

@ @ a <
AT 1N NPV ﬂﬁﬁﬁ%’mlﬂW’]zﬂﬂﬁgﬁNWi’NQWH : ﬂﬂuﬂ?@&ﬁﬁulﬁﬁﬂ 1%

bl 318918 3185 WA WS NPV WA AN
0 -582.50 0.00 -582.50 -582.50 -582.50 -582.50
1 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -455.85 118.36 -464.14
2 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -329.20 110.62 -353.51
3 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -202.55 103.38 -250.13
4 -46.15 172.80 126.65 -75.90 96.62 -153.51
5 -46.15 172.80 126.65 50.75 90.30 -63.21
6 -46.15 172.80 126.65 177.40 84.39 21.18
7 -46.15 172.80 126.65 304.05 78.87 100.05
8 -46.15 172.80 126.65 430.70 73.71 173.76
9 -46.15 172.80 126.65 557.35 68.89 242.65
10 -46.15 172.80 126.65 684.00 64.38 307.04
11 -46.15 172.80 126.65 810.65 60.17 367.21
12 -46.15 172.80 126.65 937.30 56.23 423.44
13 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,063.95 52.56 476.00
14 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,190.60 49.12 525.11
15 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,317.25 45.90 571.02
16 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,443.90 42.90 613.92
17 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,570.55 40.09 654.01
18 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,697.20 37.47 691.48
19 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,823.85 35.02 726.50
20 -46.15 172.80 126.65 1,950.50 32.73 759.23
sum -1,505.50 1,950.50 759.23

Cost
Revenue
Total

Excel
1,982.50
2,596.06

613.56

Excel
-582.50
1,341.73
759.23



S 9 vo9 [ (2 A
f1319 IRR ﬂimﬁﬁTQ15\1]11/‘1ﬂTiﬁNWﬁﬂﬂJﬂQﬁ%ﬁﬂJWﬁﬁﬁ]u CEITaraunNne
bl 318918 3105 Was WaTIALAY

0 -2,100.00 0.00 -2,100.00 -2,100.00

1 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -1,830.00

2 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -1,560.00

3 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -1,290.00

4 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -1,020.00

5 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -750.00

6 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -480.00

7 -176.40 446.40 270.00 -210.00

8 -176.40 446.40 270.00 60.00

9 -176.40 446.40 270.00 330.00

10 -176.40 446.40 270.00 600.00

11 -176.40 446.40 270.00 870.00

12 -176.40 446.40 270.00 1,140.00

13 -176.40 446.40 270.00 1,410.00

14 -176.40 446.40 270.00 1,680.00

15 -176.40 446.40 270.00 1,950.00

16 -176.40 446.40 270.00 2,220.00

17 -176.40 446.40 270.00 2,490.00

18 -176.40 446.40 270.00 2,760.00

19 -176.40 446.40 270.00 3,030.00

20 -176.40 446.40 270.00 3,300.00

sum -5,628.00 8,928.00 3,300.00

#1319 IRR ﬂiﬁﬁ‘?NLﬂWW%ﬁI\‘lﬁ$ﬁiJW§N1u : ﬁﬁ’ﬁ%ﬁWﬂLﬂa’f}

=23

EAUORT]

385U

Wasy

nasINaEay

sum

© 0o ~NOoO U WNREO

NP R RRRRERERRR
O © 0o ~NO Ul WNEFE O

-700.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00
-42.00

-1,540.00

0.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
216.00

4,320.00

-700.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00
174.00

2,780.00

-700.00
-526.00
-352.00
-178.00
-4.00
170.00
344.00
518.00
692.00
866.00
1,040.00
1,214.00
1,388.00
1,562.00
1,736.00
1,910.00
2,084.00
2,258.00
2,432.00
2,606.00
2,780.00

IRR

Aunulili

IRR

Aumuluili

81

11.36%
8

24.55%
5
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318918

305U

AGERI)

WasINATay

0 -1,848.00 0.00 -1,848.00 -1,848.00
1 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,646.18
2 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,444.37
3 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,242.55
4 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -1,040.74
5 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -838.92
6 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -637.11
7 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -435.29
8 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -233.48
9 -244.58 446.40 201.82 -31.66
10 -244.58 446.40 201.82 170.15
11 -244.58 446.40 201.82 371.97
12 -244.58 446.40 201.82 573.78
13 -244.58 446.40 201.82 775.60
14 -244.58 446.40 201.82 977.42
15 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,179.23
16 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,381.05
17 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,582.86
18 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,784.68
19 -244.58 446.40 201.82 1,986.49
20 -244.58 446.40 201.82 2,188.31
sum -6,739.69 8,928.00 2,188.31
= 9 o v g' o 9
19N IRR NTUFAITIURWICOITSTAUNAINU - UIWUIDU
bl EAUORT] 385U [IGERH HATIUAZEY
0 -448.00 0.00 -448.00 -448.00
1 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -364.58
2 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -281.17
3 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -197.75
4 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -114.34
5 -132.58 216.00 83.42 -30.92
6 -132.58 216.00 83.42 52.49
7 -132.58 216.00 83.42 135.91
8 -132.58 216.00 83.42 219.32
9 -132.58 216.00 83.42 302.74
10 -132.58 216.00 83.42 386.15
11 -132.58 216.00 83.42 469.57
12 -132.58 216.00 83.42 552.98
13 -132.58 216.00 83.42 636.40
14 -132.58 216.00 83.42 719.82
15 -132.58 216.00 83.42 803.23
16 -132.58 216.00 83.42 886.65
17 -132.58 216.00 83.42 970.06
18 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,053.48
19 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,136.89
20 -132.58 216.00 83.42 1,220.31
sum -3,099.69 4,320.00 1,220.31

IRR

Aunulili

IRR

Aumuluili

82

8.96%
10

17.93%
6
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318918

305U

AGERI)

WasINATay

sum

© 0N O~ WNEO

NP R RERRRERRR R
O ©W oo ~NOUL b WNEO

-1,982.50
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15
-158.15

-5,145.50

0.00
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20
403.20

8,064.00

-1,982.50
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05
245.05

2,918.50

-1,982.50
-1,737.45
-1,492.40
-1,247.35
-1,002.30

-757.25
-512.20
-267.15
-22.10
222.95
468.00
713.05
958.10
1,203.15
1,448.20
1,693.25
1,938.30
2,183.35
2,428.40
2,673.45
2,918.50

=~ [ @ a <
#1319 IRR ﬂimﬁ‘%}NmWWﬂ\‘lﬁ%ﬁNWﬁﬁﬂu C ABUNTALATUHAN 1%

1l

318918

31050

lAGERI)

WRsTINAT Y

sum

© 0N O~ WDNEO

NP R RRRRRRR R
O ©W oo N UL WNBEFE O

-582.50
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95
-34.95

-1,281.50

0.00
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80
172.80

3,456.00

-582.50
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85
137.85

2,174.50

-582.50
-444.65
-306.80
-168.95
-31.10
106.75
244.60
382.45
520.30
658.15
796.00
933.85
1,071.70
1,209.55
1,347.40
1,485.25
1,623.10
1,760.95
1,898.80
2,036.65
2,174.50

IRR

Aunulili

IRR

Aunulili

83

10.76%
9

23.31%
5
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